

Traffic Nontraffic Misdemeanor
DATE OF VIOLATION: 12-17-05 TIME: 0025 P.M. DAY OF WEEK: SAT NATIONAL CLASS CODE:

NAME (First, Middle, Last): **DAVE LOWE**
RESIDENCE ADDRESS:

CITY: **HERMOSA BEACH CA** STATE: **CA** ZIP CODE: **90254**

DRIVER'S LICENSE NO.: [REDACTED] STATE CLASS: **CA C** JUN. TEL: [REDACTED]

VEHICLE LICENSE NO.: [REDACTED] STATE: [REDACTED] JUV. TEL: [REDACTED]

VEHICLE YEAR MAKE: [REDACTED] MODEL: [REDACTED] BODY STYLE: [REDACTED] COLOR: [REDACTED]

REGISTERED OWNER OR LESSEE ADDRESS: [REDACTED] SAME AS ABOVE

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY POLICY NO.: **FIRE 2015**

BOOKING REQUIRED: **00 9887**

Code Section and Description: **2501.16-3-UPC OVERCROWDING**

LOCATION OF VIOLATION: **1332 HERMOSA AVE HERMOSA BEACH**

WEATHER: Clear Rain Fog Snow Ice Windy Hazy Misty Other

VIOLATIONS NOT COMMITTED IN MY PRESENCE DECLARED ON INFORMATION AND BELIEF: I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

ISSUING OFFICER: **MICHAEL CALLEFANO** SERIAL NO.:

NAME OF ARRESTING OFFICER: IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE: SERIAL NO.:

WITHOUT ADVICE OF RIGHTS, I HEREBY APPEAR IN COURT AND PLACE CHECKS BELOW:
 I understand my rights and I am willing to accept the consequences of my actions.
 I do not understand my rights and I am willing to accept the consequences of my actions.

APPEAR BEFORE A JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT TRAFFIC DIVISION AT:
 825 Main St., Torrance, CA 90501 (310) 746-8881
 County Seat 500 E. Colton, San Pedro 90731 (310) 516-8916
 Appear between 7:00 AM and 10:00 A.M. or 2:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M. at Justice Traffic Court, 3221 Torrance Blvd., Torrance 90508 (310) 222-8829
 Parent or guardian must accompany juveniles to court.
 Other:

WHEN: DATE: **1-17-06** TIME: **10:30 A.M.**

WHAT TO DO: FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE.
www.hsb.gov/courts

B368167 1929
SEE REVERSE

Form approved by the Judicial Council of California
Rev. 6-14-01 V.C. 405000, 405100, 40522 P.C. 853.9
COURT COPY

BUSINESS SYSTEMS CORP. (800) 900-8708

H 368167

HERMOSA BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT

REPORT OF OVERCROWDING

DATE: 12/17/05
TO: Watch Commander
FROM: Capt. Garofano
RE: Occupancy violation, Blue 32
CC: Chief Tingley, Asst. Chief Gomez

DR # 4887

On 12-17-2005 at approx. 12:25am personnel from E11 arrived at Blue 32, 1332 Hermosa Ave., Hermosa Beach CA and performed an occupancy check.

Summary

I received a phone call from a concerned patron that stated he was in Blue 32 and was concerned that the establishment was overcrowded.

On arrival I observed the interior of the establishment appeared to be over occupancy load limits. I instructed fire department personnel (De Los Santos & Delatori) to enter the business and give me two (2) separate head counts on the interior using mechanical counters. Resulting in an average count of 169 (170 & 168). This count did not include outside doorman, bartenders or cooks. The current occupant load is 126. The establishment did have a posted occupancy load certification of 126 that was hanging in a visible location.

I found them in violation of Section 2501.16.3 of the uniform fire code and 103.4.4 UFC. Overcrowding and admittance of people beyond the approved capacity of an assembly.

Issuance of the Citation

Dave Lowe who identified himself as an owner was notified that the establishment was being cited. Mr. Lowe accepted the citation and apologized for the inconvenience.

Violations Observed

Permitting Overcrowding
Uniform Fire Code
Section 2501.16.3

Attachments

Fire Department Incident Report
Photo Copy of Occupant load Sign on File

Michael Garofano
Captain
Hermosa Beach Fire Department

CC:
Fire Chief Tingley
Asst. Fire Chief Gomez

 #159